A
T
LIT
E
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative or visit www.cooperlighting.com for available options, accessories and ordering information.
20-25
E
M
E
R
G
E
N
C
Y
 LIG
H
T
IN
G
 - S
P
E
C
IFIC
A
T
IO
N
5"
[127mm]
7"
[178mm]
12-1/4"
[311mm]
2-1/2"
[64mm]
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: PC1-10-bLK
Family Optional Finish Options and Accessories
PC1-10= Emergency Light, dual-voltage, 120/277VAC, 60 Hz 1 BLK= black
[Blank]= White (standard)
PCW= Canopy Kit, Whtie
PCB= Canopy Kit, black
PST6= 6" Stem and Canopy Kit
PST12= 12" Stem and Canopy Kit
GXB= Wire Guard, Wall Mount, AC-Only Exit
GXC= Wire Guard, Ceiling-End Wall Mount, AC-Only Exit
GXBW= Wire Guard, Wall Mount, Self-Powered Exit
GXBC= Wire Guard, Ceiling-End Wall Mount, Self-Powered Exit
 NOTES: 1. White standard finish.
PC1-10
CONTOURS
EMERGENCY
LiGHT
FEATURES
•	Dual 120/277 VAC, 60Hz input
•	Made of high-impact, mar-resistant, injection-molded thermoplastic
•	Two directional PAR18 incandescent gimbal-type lighting heads
•	black finish is available
•	Accessorize with canopy or stem and canopy kits
•	Maintenance-free lead calcium battery
•	Solid-state charger with emergency output short circuit protection
•	AC line-latching
•	brownout circuit and low battery voltage circuit
Compliances may not apply to all product configurations. Please consult the product spec sheet for compliance details.
COMPLIANCES: UL924 Listed; Damp Location